
NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS 

Prosperity Village Cottage Homes Project 

Dated May 27, 2022 

 

Sealed Bids for this project are due no later than June 2, 2022 at 2pm, as previously 

stated: 

Please refer to the “Bid Preparation and Submission” section of the particular Invitation for Bid 

you are bidding for details. 

Though the following does not affect the aforementioned, there has been a change to the 

location of the public bid-opening for this project, to support a variety of viewing choices for 

bidders.  You are not required to attend the bid opening.   

Bid Opening will now occur promptly at 2:30pm on June 2, 2022 at the following location: 

West Palm Beach Housing Authority 

Training Room 

3801 Georgia Avenue 

West Palm Beach, FL  33405 

 

Additionally, the WPBHA will share the bid-opening with interested bidders and stakeholders via 

ZOOM.  Though there will be no participation by viewers, bidders may watch the process in-

person or via ZOOM.  Complete instructions are shown below: 

 

WPBHA is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting. 

 

Topic: Bid Opening - Cottage Homes 

 

Time: Jun 2, 2022 02:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85174601694?pwd=ZHVKaEprWDcxQ2dCaXpZb1hzUTRwQT09 

Meeting ID: 851 7460 1694 

Passcode: 719357 

One tap mobile 

+13017158592, 85174601694#,,,,*719357# US (Washington DC) 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85174601694?pwd=ZHVKaEprWDcxQ2dCaXpZb1hzUTRwQT09


+13126266799, 85174601694#,,,,*719357# US (Chicago) 

 

Dial by your location 

        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 

        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 

        +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 

        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 

        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 

        +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) 

Meeting ID: 851 7460 1694 

Passcode: 719357 

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kylfsYz9x 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kylfsYz9x

